M Color

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 000002106830---9 -03/07/97--01016--002 ****122.50 ****122.50

5 . A.

SUBJECT: UNITED GROUP INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES, INC.

(Proposed corporate name)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for $\frac{122.50}{2}$.

FROM:

MR. LEE NELSON MAR -Name (printed or typed) T 1.1.1.1.1 سسنح 6717 Millay DRIVE AH 10: OF STATE Address 1 ORIANDO 32809 င္သ = 4 , City, State, & Zip 8(407) 856-4716 Telephone Number Note: Please provide the original and/one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	SEDEET	97 HAR -	
OF	Set F	-7 AH II	II
UNITED GROUP INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES, IN		ງ: 35	فيبين

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

UNITED GROUP INJESTMENT ASSOCIATES, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 6717 milling DRIVE ORIANCO, FL 32809

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: $T_{SUE} 1000 SHARES OF NO PAR UALLE STOCK$,

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

MR. LEE NELSON 4717 Milling Deiver ORIDINGO, FL.

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

1. GREGORY AN	Denson 514 PARSELY Cr. KissimmEE, FL. 34759
2. Enic FORT	210 LEE AVE NORTHEAST WINTER HAVEN FL. 22
3. GENE MARKIS 4. LE NETER	210 LEE AVE NORTHEAST WINTER HAVEN, FL. 33881 9114 FRECKICKSDUKS Rol THAMPOL FL 33635 6717 MAILAY DEVE OFLANCY FL. 32809
,	
S. John tufts	3120 South Walt 65 AUE Minamar Mirami 33023
6. PAT STeele	BIO NORTH West 151 st Street Ngel miani 33169

The undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this

Ц*Т*# _____day of ______MARCH______19<u>97</u>.

Signature

Śignature∠

Signature

Articles of Incorporation Filing Fee - \$35

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF

REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 or 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIG-NATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is: UNITED GROUP FULFERMENT Associates Inc.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

MR. LEE NELSON	SEC:	97 MAR	
(Name)	AHASS	AR -	· California
6717 Mallau DRIVE		7 A	1
(P.O. Box <u>not</u> acceptable)	• 11 • • • • • •	AM 10:	
Orlando, Morada 32809	STATE	: 36	·
(City/State/Zip)			

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Signature)

3-4-9

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL